

**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION  
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE  
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding For Kitchen & Restaurant Use in Silonay Mangrove Conserv as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: 7 HABITS OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT TRADING

PHILGEPS Reg. No. : 2022-316647

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	
1	pc	Rice cooker 4.5L	3,610.00	3,610.00
1	pc	Single burner heavy duty	2,180.00	2,180.00
1	set	Hose and regulator	1,025.00	1,025.00
1	pc	Electric thermos	4,010.00	4,010.00
12	pcs	Serving spoon big	150.00	1,800.00
1	pc	Grill set with stand	720.00	720.00
1	pc	Blender High quality with replacement pitcher	5,925.00	5,925.00
4	pcs	Timba small	187.00	748.00
4	pcs	Timba big	310.00	1,240.00
4	pcs	Tabo	31.00	124.00
1	set	Knife set	2,610.00	2,610.00
1	set	Kitchen rack stainless steel	49,880.00	49,880.00
12	pcs	Sizzling plate	244.00	2,928.00
4	pcs	Trash can (kitchen resto)	245.00	980.00
12	pcs	Condiments container	69.00	828.00
4	pcs	Condiments bottle	69.00	276.00
12	pcs	Food serving trays with non slip surface (44.5x33.5x3)	270.00	3,240.00
10	pcs	Dishwashing liquid 550ml	207.00	2,070.00
6	pcs	Sponge	24.00	144.00
6	roll	Foil 8x30	152.00	912.00
6	roll	Kitchen towel 2ply	85.00	510.00
6	pcs	Apron plastic	76.00	456.00
6	pcs	Apron cloth	63.00	378.00
1	set	Coffee percolator (brewer 12 L)	10,700.00	10,700.00
4	pcs	Container for sugar, creamer etc	154.00	616.00
1	pc	Water dispenser (bottom load)	12,835.00	12,835.00
18	pcs	Condiments container per table (small)	57.00	1,026.00
6	pcs	Decorative vase (plastic woven)	116.00	696.00
2	pcs	Ceiling fan	2,460.00	4,920.00
4	pcs	Wall fan	4,150.00	16,600.00
6	pcs	Table square like monoblock 24x36 inches white	2,450.00	14,700.00
24	yard	Table cover per yard (mantel)	140.00	3,360.00
24	yard	Plastic cover for table per yard	335.00	8,040.00
50	yard	Alpha geena white, lighter color (per yard)	40.00	2,000.00
50	yard	Linoleum per yard	245.00	12,250.00
				<b>174,337.00</b>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this MAR 20 2023 in the City of Calapan.

**ROBIN CLEMENT M. VILLAS**  
Local Assessment Operations Officer IV  
BAC Member

**DULCE AMOR E. LAO**  
Planning Officer III  
BAC Member

**AVELINO P. TEJADA**  
Executive Assistant II  
BAC Member

**Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO**  
City Legal Officer

**Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA**  
City Engineer

**MARILOU F. MORILLO**  
City Manager